

State Vs Sonu etc CHI/2815/2013

Present: Ms.Teena, APP for the State.
 Proceeding against accused Sonu son of Beesha abated.
 Accused Sonu and Mukh on bail with counsel.
 Sh.Peter Bhatti,Adv.for accused Raju and Ravi.

An exemption application on behalf of accused Raju and Ravi moved. The same is allowed for today only on the grounds mentioned therein. Learned APP has given up PWs HC Dalip Kumar and MHC Vinod Kumar being unnecessary. PW HC Gurnam Singh is present but could not be examined for want of case property. He is bound down fro 9.11.2017. Summons to remaining PWs be also issued through SSP Ferozepur for date fixed. One set of summons be also issued to APP as well as Naib Court to ensure the presence of witnesses on date fixed. Last opportunity be also written in the summons. It is made clear that no further opportunity shall be granted for the said purpose failing which the evidence of prosecution shall be closed by order.

Date of Order: 24.10.2017
Sanjeev Kumar
Stenographer Grade-III
(Direct Dictation)
Next Date: 9.11.2017
Purpose:

(Shikha Goel)
ACJM/FZR
UID No.PB-0210