

Present: APP for the State.
Sh. H.S. Bhangu advocate counsel for accused Amarjit Singh.
Sh. N.S. Patyal advocate counsel for accused Inder Singh.
Accused Ravinder Singh with counsel.
Accused Darshana Devi on bail with counsel Sh. Satnam Singh advocate.
Accused Sukhwinder with counsel Sh. Satnam Singh advocate.
accused Jai Singh with counsel Sh. Jaspreet Singh advocate.
Accused Shiv Dayal on bail with counsel Sh. H.S Bhangu advocate.
Accused Teg Bahadur on bail with counsel Sh. Kulvir Singh advocate.
Proceeding against accused Sanjeev Kumar stands abated.

The counsel for the accused Amarjit Singh has moved application seeking exemption of accused from personal appearance. Heard. The application is allowed for the reasons mentioned therein for today itself. The Ld. Counsel is directed to produce the accused on the next date of hearing positively.

Perusal of the file reveals that the case was fixed for prosecution evidence since 2017, but till date prosecution has failed to conclude entire evidence despite various opportunities including last opportunity. Last and final opportunity is granted to conclude entire prosecution evidence, failing which it shall be closed by order on the next date of hearing i.e. 29.08.2022.

Bailable warrants of PW Pardeep Kumar received back unserved. Let, fresh bailable warrants of PW Pardeep Kumar be issued for 29.08.2022. Summons to all the unexamined witnesses be also issued for the said date.

Date of Order: 02.08.2022

Sweety, Stenographer-III

Savreen Sandhu
JMIC-Cum-CJJD
Rajpura/PB0645